MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 20-016

SUBJECT: Reporting of conclusion of contract for Bid no. 19-076B
to Jim Psenak Construction, LLC. for Yoder Dike Repair &
Riprap Replacement, for the final contract amount of
S525,;709:73+

AGENDA OF: January 21, 2020
ASSEMBLY ACTION:

preseictel T2 Tha @ssermbly |-2{-20
(So7
-

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For information only.

APPROVED BY JOHN MOOSEY, BOROUGH MANAGER: 7~
Route To: | Department/Individual Ini ‘4diL~;%§ﬁérks

Originator %

Capital Projects Directoxr Qip-ﬁ / /Z.DZD

Finance Director ﬁﬁn%j&’ﬂﬂf ///3

Borough Attorney H/% 347/“5

Borough Clerk EK%#L+{K;ﬁéng\\

ATTACHMENT (S) : None

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to MSB Code, 3.08-170(F), the
following is a summary of Bid no. 19-076B Yoder Dike Repair & Riprap
Replacement.

The MSB engaged in a contract with Jim Psenak Construction, LLC on
June 7, 2019 for Bid no. 19-076B Yoder Dike Repair & Riprap
Replacement. The original contract amount of $551,050.00 approved
through Assembly Action on AM no. 19-046 and presented on June 4,
2019. The project required one (1) change order to extend the Yoder
Rd Dike from Sta 3+75 to Sta 4+00, which was not included in the
original contract. This added $24,366.00 to the contract for a
total of $575,416.00. Construction completed in the field and final
inspection was conducted on October 1, 2019.

Page 1 of 2 IM No. 20-016



After adjustments for the final measured quantities, the final
payment was on January 8, 2020. The contract concluded under budget
at $525,709.73.

Page 2 of 2 IM No. 20-016



